



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 717/2019

KARISHMA SAHNEY Appellant
Through Mr. Shekhar Dasi, Adv.

versus

RAKESH NARAIN KHANNA Respondent
Through Nemo.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **07.08.2019**

CM No.35487/2019 (for exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application is disposed of.

RFA 717/2019

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the learned Trial Court while dismissing the appellant's suit seeking recovery of a sum of Rs.30,00,000/- along with interest from the respondent, has failed to appreciate the fact that the earlier suit was only an injunction suit which was in fact disposed of as having become infructuous in view of the statement made by the respondent that the machinery in question had already been sold.

Issue notice to the respondent by ordinary process and speed post,



returnable on 20.11.2019.

CM No.35486/2019 (for stay)

After some arguments, learned counsel for the appellant does not press this application.

The application is dismissed as not pressed.

AUGUST 07, 2019/aa

REKHA PALLI, J