

\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 717/2019

KARISHMA SAHNEY

..... Appellant

Through : Mr. Shekhar Dasi, Adv.

versus

RAKESH NARAIN KHANNA

..... Respondent

Through : Mr. Shivam Rawat, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

20.11.2019

Learned counsel for the respondent appears and accepts notice.

List for disposal on 27th March, 2020.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

NOVEMBER 20, 2019

VL