



\$~48 (Appellate)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 717/2019

KARISHMA SAHNEY Appellant
Through: Mr. Shekhar Dasi, Adv.

versus

RAKESH NARAIN KHANNA Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
16.09.2022

1. This Court is only sitting for half a day, as there is a Full Court reference on the occasion of superannuation of Hon'ble Ms. Justice Asha Menon, it is not possible to take up this matter today.

2. Accordingly, re-notify on 1st March 2023.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

SEPTEMBER 16, 2022
r.bararia