



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 717/2019

KARISHMA SAHNEY

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Vipul Sharma and Mr. Nishant
Kandpal, Advs.

versus

RAKESH NARAIN KHANNA

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **15.02.2024**

1. None appears for the respondent.
2. Adjournment is sought on behalf of learned counsel for the appellant on the ground that the main counsel is not available.
3. In the circumstances, re-notify on 24.07.2024.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 15, 2024/AT