



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 717/2019**

KARISHMA SAHNEY

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vipul Sharma and Mr. Rohit
Kumar, Advs.

versus

RAKESH NARAIN KHANNA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **24.07.2024**

1. None appears on behalf of the respondent.
2. *Admit.*
3. List in the category of '*Regulars*' as per its turn.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 24, 2024

p'ma