



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 717/2019 & CM APPL. 78020/2025**

KARISHMA SAHNEY

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vipul Sharma, Adv. (Through
VC)

versus

RAKESH NARAIN KHANNA

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **10.12.2025**

CM APPL. 78020/2025

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the appellant seeking listing of the present appeal for its early disposal.
2. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on the next date.
3. The present appeal has been filed challenging the judgment and order dated 12th July, 2019, passed by the Court of Additional District Judge ("ADJ")-03, Patiala House Courts, Delhi, in suit bearing CS No. 925/18, titled as "*Karishma Sahney Versus Rakesh Narain Khanna*".
4. Trial Court Record in the present matter is yet to be received.
5. Accordingly, let digitized and bookmarked copy of the Trial Court Record be requisitioned and attached with the case file.
6. Re-notify on 29th April, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 10, 2025/KR